KLR.2000  Revision: 2024-08-21
Horizontal slicer manual
Serial number: KLR-00183 - beyond
0
Contents
0.0: REVISION NOTICES ................................................................................................................................. 3
1.0: SAFETY PRECAUTION ............................................................................................................................. 4
2.0: IDENTIFICATION ..................................................................................................................................... 7

7
2.0: IDENTIFICATION
2.1: The product brand and type designation
KLR.2000
Horizontal slicer
2.2: Version of product
Serial number: located on the safety panel close to the control panel:
2.3: Manufacturer contact:
KLR SYSTEMS INC. Packaging equipment manufacturer
Address: 944 rue des Hérons,
City, province, country: SAINT-PIE, QUEBEC, CANADA
Zip code: J0H 1W0
Phone number: 450-388-0404
Web site: http://klrsystems.com/
3.0: PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
3.1: Declaration of conformity with standards of products
Standard: CE
KLR.2000  Revision: 2024-08-21
Horizontal slicer manual
Serial number: KLR-00183 - beyond
8
3.2: Flow diagram
The horizontal slicer is available in one setup. Usually, the horizontal slicer is combined with a large
output conveyor with a series of guides that will funnel the products into a single row.
Conveyor
Output 2 rows
(not necessarily
aligned)
Input (Unload
pans)
Control panel
Blade adjustment
KLR.2000  Revision: 2024-08-21
Horizontal slicer manual
Serial number: KLR-00183 - beyond
9
3.3: Range of applications intended use and general functions
The horizontal slicer is designed to compress and slice horizontally the products automatically without
laying a chunk not sliced. Here are some features:
 Designed to process up to 50 sliced product per minutes.
 Cutting height is adjustable.
 Middle blade guide avoids blade deflexion during process.
 Crescent top belt greatly improve lateral grip.
 Electrical break to maximize blade deceleration.
 A sensor will detect a broken blade and will stop automatically the motor.
 Made of stainless steel 304 and anodize aluminum.
3.4: Dimensions (for transport)
Height: 60 inches
Length: 112 inches
Width: 53 inches
3.5: Safety components
Emergency button (2)
Reset button (1)
Safety switches (2)
KLR.2000  Revision: 2024-08-21
Horizontal slicer manual
Serial number: KLR-00183 - beyond
10
3.6: Specification for electricity and air
This machine comes in two electrical configurations, is intended to use these specifications. Always refer
to the project electrical drawing:
European standard: 230/400 VAC – 14.2 A (connected load with additional drive) – 3 PHASES – 50 HZ
North America standard: 220 VAC – 8 A (connected load) – 3 PHASES – 60 HZ
Pneumatic need: None
3.7: Blade specification
KLR systems are providing a blade with the machine. We also sell replacing blades for your needs as a
part order. KLR is not responsible for the compatibility if you decide to buy blades from another
provider.
KLR.2000  Revision: 2024-08-21
Horizontal slicer manual
Serial number: KLR-00183 - beyond
11
4.0: INSTALLATION